PRINTED: 04/19/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING		- 1	C 30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1 11/	30/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	тѕ	F 00	00		
	Complaint #: NJ00 NJ00164488	0163880, NJ00164147,				
	Census: 118					
	Sample Size: 3					
F 690 SS=D	COMPLIANCE WIT 42 CFR PART 483 TERM CARE FACI COMPLAINT SUR' Bowel/Bladder Inco	ontinence, Catheter, UTI	F 69	00		1/5/24
	resident who is con admission receives maintain continenc	facility must ensure that attinent of bladder and bowel on a services and assistance to e unless his or her clinical ames such that continence is				
	incontinence, base comprehensive assensure that- (i) A resident who eindwelling catheter resident's clinical catheterization was (ii) A resident who eindwelling catheter is assessed for renas possible unless	resident with urinary d on the resident's sessment, the facility must enters the facility without an is not catheterized unless the ondition demonstrates that a necessary; enters the facility with an or subsequently receives one noval of the catheter as soon the resident's clinical condition catheterization is necessary;				
I ABORATORY		DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 12/29/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3 A. BUILDING			COM	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			11/3	30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.L		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	(iii) A resident who is receives appropriate prevent urinary trace continence to the excontinence to the excomprehensive assensure that a reside receives appropriate restore as much not possible. This REQUIREMENT by: Complaint #:NJ001 Based on observati and review of other 11/28/23 and 11/30/16 facility failed to prove the continence with phenomeral procession of the continence was identificated and was evidenced. On 11/28/23 at 10:3 Resident #1 lying in hanging off their be the content of the	s incontinent of bladder the treatment and services to the treatment and services to the treatment and to restore extent possible. The resident with fecal the on the resident's the sesment, the facility must the the who is incontinent of bowel the treatment and services to t	F 6	690	1. Resident's drainage bag was cand for Order 26. 4B1 care was provide 2. All residents with suprapubic cand have the potential to be affected by deficient practice. An audit was completed on all residents and patiwith suprapubic catheter; no concented. 3. Education was completed for nustaff on the importance of suprapul catheter care and changing & emptoley bag. Nursing staff was also educated on following doctor's orded documenting appropriately. 4. The Director of Nursing, or desiwill conduct random audits weekly weeks then monthly for 2 months or residents with suprapubic catheter ensure orders are being followed a is being provided appropriately & according to the order. The results of the audits will be reported.	theter this tients terns ursing bic tying ers and gnee, for 4 on to nd care	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			11/3	30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE AT CHERRY HIL	L		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Continued From pa Ex Order 26. 4B1	ige 2	F6	890	at the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	months	
	assessment tool us management of cal the resident had a score of score, had Ex Order 26. 4B1 Resident #1 had an	re, dated [\$\times Order 26.4B1], revealed \$\times Order 26.4B1 which indicated the resident . The MDS also indicated that					
	"Focus," that the re	t #1's Order Summary Report physician's order (PO) dated ge Ex Order 26. 4B1 to prevent infections every					
	Administration Rec aforementioned administration time reflected no docum	t #1's Corder 26.4Bl Treatment ord (TAR) revealed the der 26.4Bl order, with the of night shift. The TAR tentation that the Corder 26.4Bl changed on the following					
	Further review of R	3, 05/12/23, and 05/19/23. resident #1's OSR, revealed a to, "Empty Ex Order 26.481" every 4					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315245	B. WING			1	30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	hours." Review of Resident aforementioned administration time: AM, 12:00 PM, 4:00 reflected no docume mptied on the follor 12:00 AM: 05/02/23, 10/01/23, 10/13/23, and 11/03/23. 8:00 AM: 10/12/23, 10/22/23, 10/26/23, 10/15/23, 10/20/23, and 11/26/23. 8:00 PM: 10/07/23. Further review of R PO dated [St Order 26, 4B] with [Ex Order 26, 4B] hours." Review of Resident TARs reveale [St Order 26, 4B] order, with 12:00 AM, 8:00 AM reflected no docume was flushed times:	#1's Ex Order 26. 4B1 Rs revealed the order, with the sof 12:00 AM, 4:00 AM, 8:00 D PM, and 8:00 PM. The TARs entation that the cover 26. 4B1 Was owing dates and times: 3. 05/06/23, 05/08/23, 05/13/23, 10/23/23, 10/23/23, 10/27/23, 10/28/23, 10/28/23, 11/04/23, and 11/26/23. 3. 10/14/23, 10/15/23, 10/20/23, 11/04/23, 10/22/23, 10/26/23, 11/04/23, 10/26/23, 11/04/23, 10/26/23, 11/04/23, 10/26/23, 11/04/23, 10/26/23, 11/04/23, 10/26/23, 10/26/23, 11/04/23, 10/26/23, 10/26/23, 11/04/23, 10/26/23, 10/26/23, 11/04/23, 10/26/23, 10/26/23, 11/04/23, 10/26/23, 1	F	590			
	8:00 AM: 10/12/23,	10/14/23, 10/15/23, 10/20/23,					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315245	B. WING_		11	/30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		70012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 690	Review of Resident reveal any docume emptied or that the flushed on the afort During an interview at 12:18 PM, Certif #1 stated she was #1's Ex Order 26. 4BI of output recorded During an interview at 1:21 PM, Licens stated that she protect of the stated that she protect of the stated that one were completed that TAR. LPN #1 added off that the care tax were completed be were done. During an interview at 2:58 PM, the Direct of the stated that once were completed be were done. During an interview at 2:58 PM, the Direct of the stated that once were done.	at #1's Progress Notes failed to entation that the Ex Order 26. 4B1 was rementioned dates. which was remembered was remembered with the surveyor on 11/28/23 fied Nursing Assistant (CNA) expected to empty Resident and tell the nurse the amount	F 69	90			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING	Ī		C 11/30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.L		13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 899 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002	117.	5072023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755 SS=D	Care, Urinary" did r was supposed to be suprapubic cathete NJAC 8:39-27.1(a);	ted facility policy, "Catheter not address the care which e provided for residents with rs. 19.4(a)(5). cocedures/Pharmacist/Records		755			1/5/24
	§483.45 Pharmacy Services The facility must provide routine and emergency drugs and biologicals to its residents, or obtain them under an agreement described in §483.70(g). The facility may permit unlicensed personnel to administer drugs if State law permits, but only under the general supervision of a licensed nurse.						
	pharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and ad	ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.					
		Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed					
		ides consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in					
		olishes a system of records of tion of all controlled drugs in nable an accurate					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED	
		315245	B. WING _			30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	_L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPLICATION OF CORD	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	§483.45(b)(3) Deteorder and that an a is maintained and p. This REQUIREMEI by: Complaint #: NJ00 Based on observati and review of other 11/28/23 and 11/30 facility failed to followhen a routinely so unavailable. The defor Resident #2, 10 medication administ the following: On 11/28/23 at 11:0 Resident #2 in their respond to the survex According to the According to the According to the According to the survex admitted on diagnoses that includes admitted on the survex admitted and	rmines that drug records are in account of all controlled drugs beriodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced a 163880, NJ00164147 Ion, interview, record review, a facility documentation on a 1/23, it was determined that the low up with a medical provider a sericient practice was identified and a residents reviewed for a tration, and was evidenced by a 1/2 AM, the surveyor observed a bed. The resident did not revor's questions. Idmission Record, Resident #2 and a 1/2 AM, with medical and a 1/2	F 75	1. Resident is currently in the audit was completed to ensure resident's medications were available for the resident; no concerns. 2. All residents receiving methe facility have the potential affected by this deficient pracaudit was completed to ensumedications were available fresidents in-house; no current sudding follow up with a methen a routinely scheduled runavailable. 4. The Director of Nursing, will conduct 5 random audits weeks then monthly for 2 more residents receiving medications available and if medical provider is notified. The results of the audits will at the monthly QAPI meeting and as needed thereafter for additional recommendations	edication at to be ctice. An are all for the edication is to concerns. It for the edical provider medication is to concern the edical provider the edic	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		- 1	C 1/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LL		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 0800	TE, ZIP CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 755	Review of Resident the dates of Ex Order 26. 4B1 to give 1 tablet ever Review of Resident Administration Recaforementioned administration time The MAR reflected 04/09/23 09:00 AM 04/10/23 09:00 AM 04/10/23 09:00 PM Review of the Not reveal any document of the PN redated Administration of the PN redated Administration time The MAR reflected 04/09/23 09:00 AM 04/10/23 09:00 PM Review of the PN redated Administration time The MAR reflected 04/09/23 09:00 AM 04/10/23 09:00 PM Review of the PN redated Administration time The MAR reflected 04/09/23 09:00 AM 04/10/23 09:00 PM Review of the PN redated Administration time The Norder 26. 4B1 was also and the PN redated Administration time The Norder 26. 4B1 was also and the PN redated Administration time The Norder 26. 4B1 was also and the PN redated Administration time The Norder 26. 4B1 was also and the Norder 26. 4B1 was also and the PN redated Administration time The Norder 26. 4B1 was also and the	as ordered by doctor. side effects and effectiveness." It #2's Order Recap Report for er 26. 4B1 revealed a sysician's Order (PO) for The PO specified ry 12 hours for worder 26. 4B1 Medication ord (MAR) revealed the order 26. 4B1 order, with the sof 9:00 AM and 9:00 PM. the following documentation: It blank. It "Other/See Progress Notes" It "The diametric of the the diametric of the the diametric of the the diametric of the the diametric of the d	F 7	755		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315245	B. WING			1	30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.L		1399	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHAPEL AVE WEST ERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Review of the PN re "Orders-Administratimed 10:01 PM, the was, "awaiting deliver the resident missed the resident missed the resident missed the nurse called the find out when the reand was told around two continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 11 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 11 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 12 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 13 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 14 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the second from 15 continued that the resident was transfer to the resident was transf	evealed an attion Note," dated [\$\frac{Ex Order 26. 4B1}{2}] and at \$\frac{Ex Order 26. 4B1}{2}] and the sequence of the seque	F	755			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	COMPLETED		
		315245	B. WING _			30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	During an interview at 1:21 PM, Licens stated medication between an hour between an hour between an hour between that numedications from that she reordered between 8 and 10 #1 stated if there will left that she would care provider. During an interview at 12:02 PM, LPN Resident #2's nurs 3PM-11PM shift. Ladministered Resi	w with the surveyor on 11/28/23 sed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 should be administered before and an hour after the were ordered. LPN #1 ses were responsible to reorder the pharmacy. LPN #1 added medication when there were doses of medication left. LPN were no doses of a medication call the physician or health with the surveyor on 11/30/23 #2 stated that he worked as se on control of the left with the dent #2's last dose of last control of the ready ordered and was to be lay control of the last last last last last last last last	F 75	55		
	at 12:18 PM, LPN 9:00 AM Resident available. LPN #3 pharmacy to see a when it would be continued that she supposed to call the was not available and a stock of the continued that a and a stock of the continued that she continued that she supposed to call the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued that she can be continued to continue the continued t	w with the surveyor on 11/30/23 #3 stated that on was not stated that she called the an estimated time of arrival delivered to the facility. LPN #3 was not aware that she was not aware that she was ne physician when a medication and stated that she received ne incident" where Resident #3 was sent to the was sent to the work with the surveyor on 11/30/23 edical Doctor (MD) stated the call the pharmacy if a				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315245	B. WING _		11	/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	medication was not that if the pharmace medication, the nuresident's physicia MD continued that "important medicat" at 1:59 PM, and in Nursing (DON), the Administrator (LNH missed a dose of the LNHA continued man and two the LNHA continued was not recorded stated she expected administered between the DON continued medication is missing progress note expent given. The DO the nurses to called missing medication.	age 10 of available. The MD continued by could not give the arse would contact the not odiscuss other options. The Ex Order 26. 4B1 was an, tion" to help control Resident We with the surveyor on 11/30/23 the presence of the Director of the Licensed Nursing Home HA) stated that Resident #2 for Order 26. 4B1 on Sunday doses on Monday and that a dose in the medical record. The DON and for medications to be seen an hour before and an ingrated administration time. The ded that when a dose of seed, she expected to see a laining why the medication was N continued that she expected the pharmacy regarding the nand then call the physician. Stated the importance of the der 26. 4B1 was to prevent	F 75	55		
	at 2:40 PM, the LF administer Reside administer Reside at 09:00 not find it. LPN #4 out to the health codose of medication about finding" the	w with the surveyor on 11/30/23 PN #4 stated she did not nt #2's Ex Order 26. 4B1 on AM because at first, she could stated that she did not reach are provider about the missed in because she was, "adamant medication. LPN #4 continued the medication at change of shift				

AND DI AN OF CODDECTION INDESTRUCTION NUMBERS		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		11	C /30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	administered the m she left. LPN #4 sta a medication that s and call the doctor. Review of the facility Medications" policy Interpretation and In "Medications must with the orders, incomme." The facility is withheld, refused the scheduled time the medication sha [electronic medications]	nurse, LPN #2, and that he edication to Resident #2 after ated that if she could not locate he would call the pharmacy	F	755		
F 842 SS=B	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5) §483.20(f)(5) Resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a agrees not to use of except to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical §483.70(i)(1) In accordessional standard	Identifiable Information (5), 483.70(i)(1)-(5) Ident-identifiable information. It release information that is to the public. In release information that is to an agent only in contract under which the agent of disclose the information it the facility itself is permitted	F	342		1/5/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· , ,		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			C /30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately doc (iii) Readily access (iv) Systematically §483.70(i)(2) The all information con regardless of the frecords, except wh (i) To the individual representative who (ii) Required by La (iii) For treatment, operations, as per with 45 CFR 164.5 (iv) For public hea neglect, or domes activities, judicial a law enforcement p purposes, research medical examiners a serious threat to by and in complian §483.70(i)(3) The record information unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Med for- (i) The period of tin (ii) Five years from there is no require (iii) For a minor, 3 legal age under St	umented; sible; and organized facility must keep confidential stained in the resident's records, form or storage method of the hen release isl, or their resident ere permitted by applicable law; w; payment, or health care mitted by and in compliance 506; Ith activities, reporting of abuse, tic violence, health oversight and administrative proceedings, burposes, organ donation h purposes, or to coroners, s, funeral directors, and to avert health or safety as permitted nee with 45 CFR 164.512. facility must safeguard medical against loss, destruction, or in the date of discharge when ment in State law; or years after a resident reaches	F8	42			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		0.450.45					
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315245	B. WING	_	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/3	30/2023
	CARE AT CHERRY HII	LL		13	B99 CHAPEL AVE WEST HERRY HILL, NJ 08002		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	(i) Sufficient inform (ii) A record of the reliable of the reliable of the record of the reliable of the record of the reliable of the record of the record of the reliable of the record of the reliable of the reliable of the record of the reliable of the record of the reliable of the reliable of the record of the reliable of the record	ation to identify the resident; resident's assessments; resident's assessments; resident plan of care and services any preadmission screening of evaluations and aducted by the State; rese's, and other licensed ress notes; and responded under §483.50. The interviews, medical record of other pertinent facility resolutions and 11/30/23, it was refacility staff failed to rent on the "Documentation and the following: 12 AM, the surveyor observed the bed and interviewed him/her rent #1 stated it depended which resigned as their CNA if they	F	342	1. records were reviewed for compliance on 12/21/23; no concernoted. Daily review of records completed. 2. All residents needing ADL documentation has the potential to affected by this deficient practice. 3. Education was completed for nustaff on the importance of providing care and documenting the informated. 4. The Director of Nursing, or designated will conduct 5 random audits weekly weeks then monthly for 2 months of documentation to ensure all ADL cabeing documented appropriately. The results of the audits will be repeat the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 rand as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	be rsing ADL ion. gnee, y for 4 n ADL are is	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING			1	C 30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	1175	50/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	The quarterly Minimassessment tool us management of cathe resident had a score of score, had Ex Order 26. 4BI Resident #1 had ar and that they requissubstantial/maxima with with County of Residen Focus," that the rescore of Residen Focus, that the rescore indicating the score indicating the solution of the Report v2" form (Duthe care provided Assistants (CNAs)) spaces indicating the solution of the Resident Hygical Walk in Corridor, Belimination, Monito Skin Observation of the night shift.	num Data Set (MDS), an sed to facilitate the re, dated which indicated the resident. The MDS also indicated that Ex Order 26. 4B1 which indicated the resident. The MDS also indicated that Ex Order 26. 4B1 red between all assistance and sesident had a decline in the thick of the care. The modern are sident had a decline in the thick of the care plan revealed a resident had a decline in the thick of the care plan revealed a resident had a decline in the thick of the care plan revealed blank the tasks were not completed to the tasks were not comple	F	342			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l , ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315245	B. WING				30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ZIP CODE	117.	5072023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 842	evening shift. Snacks on Ex Order evening shift. Eating on Ex Order Ex Order 26. 4B1 Amount Eaten on Ex Order 26. 4B1 Ex Order 26. 4B1 12 PM meal, Ex Order Review of Resident revealed blank spanot completed as for Dressing, Change in Dressing, Oral Hyg Footwear, Upper Ex Walk 150 Feet, Walk 150 Feet, Walk 150 Feet, Walk 150 Feet, Walk Upper Experies and Exercises and Exe	on the 26. 4B1 on the 26. 4B1 and for the 5 PM meal. 27. Order 26. 4B1 for the 8:00 AM meal, for the 5 PM meal. 28. Order 26. 4B1 for the 5 PM meal. 29. 4B1 and and and and and and and an	F8	342			
	Toilet Use, Transfe	rring, Bladder Elimination,					

	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPL		B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		315245	B. WING			11/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	
F 842	Bowel Elimination, Chair/ Bed-to-Chair Side of Bed, Person Object, Roll Left an Sit to Lying, Sit to Shygiene, Tub/ Show Symptoms, and Sking Sympt	1 Step, 12 Steps, 4 Steps, Transfer, Lying to Sitting on hal Hygiene, Picking up d Right, Shower/ Bathe Self, stand, Toilet Transfer, Toilet wer Transfer, Monitor Behavior in Observation on on the on the der 26. 4B1 on	F8	342		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED	
		315245	B. WING		1	C 1/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	.L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002		113012023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	stated that CNAs we care they provorder to verify that to During an interview at 02:58 PM, the Distated care should be care sh	rere expected to document the ided to residents every shift in the task was completed. Twith the surveyor on 11/30/23 rector of Nursing (DON) ould be documented in the ntinued that the nurses, unit sing administration were e sure that there was "100% sheets. The DON added documentation was to was provided.	F	342		

New Jersey Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV	
,			A. BUILDING:			
		060417	B. WING		C 11/30/20	23
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	ARE AT CHERRY HIL	_L	PEL AVE WI HILL, NJ 08			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE CO	(X5) MPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	Complaint #: NJ00 ^o NJ00164488 Census: 118	163880, NJ00164147,				
	Sample Size: 3					
	Standards in the No Code, Chapter 8:39 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of co completion date, fo that the plan is impleficiencies may reaccordance with the Administrative Cod Enforcement of Lice	compliance with the ew Jersey Administrative 9, Standards for Licensure of acilities. The facility must rrection, including a r each deficiency and ensure lemented. Failure to correct esult in enforcement action in the Provisions of the New Jersey e, Title 8, Chapter 43E, ensure Regulations.				
S 560		ory Access to Care I comply with applicable local laws, rules, and	S 560		1/5/	/24
	by: Based on review of on 11/28/23 and 11 the facility failed to minimum direct car day shift as manda Jersey. The facility Nursing Assistants 13 of 21 day shifts staff on 1 of 14 eve	other facility documentation /30/23 was determined that maintain the required the staff-to-resident ratio for the ted by the State of New was deficient in Certified (CNA) staffing for residents on and deficient in CNAs to total ning shifts. This deficient tential to affect all residents.		1. Staffing schedule and ratio will reviewed daily. 2. All residents residing in the fact the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. 3. Education was completed for S Coordinator by the Administrator of importance on meeting state staffing.	lity have staffing n the	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE 12/29/23

STATE FORM

New Jersey Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		060417	B. WING		11/2	; 0/2023
NAME OF					11/30	0/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		PEL AVE W	STATE, ZIP CODE EST		
ARISTA	CARE AT CHERRY HIL		HILL, NJ 08			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 1	S 560			
	Findings include: Reference: New Je (NJDOH) memo, dowith N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mininursing homes," incodified at N.J.S.A. established minimursing homes. The effective on 02/01/2 One (1) Certified Now (8) residents for the Cone (1) direct care residents for the evidence of the ev	rsey Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliance Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for dicated the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which am staffing requirements in the following ratio(s) were 2021:		daily and for each shift. 4. The Administrator, or designee review schedule and staffing ratio 4 weeks then monthly for 2 month staffing ratio to ensure state requires being met. The results of the audits will be repeated the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 mends as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	daily for s on rement ported at	
	nurse aide duties: a One (1) direct care residents for the nig direct care staff me CNA and perform C 1. As per the "Nurse by the facility for the 05/27/2023, the facility for resident follows: -05/21/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -05/22/23 had 9 CN day shift, required a	staff member to every 14 ght shift, provided that each mber shall sign in to work as a CNA duties. e Staffing Report" completed e week of 05/21/2023 to illity was deficient in CNA s on 4 of 7 day shifts as NAs for 103 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. IAs for 102 residents on the				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					SURVEY LETED	
			7. BOILDING.			;
		060417	B. WING			0/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTA	CARE AT CHERRY HIL	.L	NPEL AVE WE HILL, NJ 08			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	day shift, required a -05/27/23 had 11 C day shift, required a 2. As per the "Nurse by the facility for the 11/25/2023, the fac staffing for resident deficient in CNAs to shifts as follows: -11/12/23 had 14 C day shift, required a -11/13/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -11/15/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -11/17/23 had 14 C day shift, required a -11/17/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -11/20/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -11/24/23 had 12 C	at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 107 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. e Staffing Report" completed a weeks of 11/12/2023 to lility was deficient in CNA is on 9 of 14 day shifts and to total staff on 1 of 14 evening. NAs for 121 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 120 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 120 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 120 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 120 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 120 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 119 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 119 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 121 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 121 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 121 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 170 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAS for 171 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAS for 171 residents on the at least 15 CNAs. NAS for 171 residents on the at least 15 CNAs.	S 560			
S 885		datory Administration notify the Department	S 885			1/5/24
	immediately by tele 1-800-792-9770 aft	phone (609-633-8981, or er office hours), followed written confirmation, of any of				

New Jer	sey Department of F	<u>lealth</u>				
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		060417	B. WING		0 11/3	; 0/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTAC	CARE AT CHERRY HIL	_L 1399 CHA	PEL AVE WI	EST		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 885	4. All fires, disa dangers to a reside	age 3 esters, deaths, and imminent ent's life or health resulting or incidents in the facility.	S 885			
	by: Complaint #: NJ00 ² Based on observati medical records, ar facility documentati it was determined to the New Jersey De immediately by tele written confirmation an imminent dange resulting from an actification from an actification from the deficient Resident #2, 1 of 4 accidents and incident following: According to the Activate Actification in the Activity of	NT is not met as evidenced 163880, NJ00164147 ion, interview, review of nd review of other pertinent ion on 11/28/23, and 11/30/23, hat the facility failed to notify partment of Health (DOH) phone and failed to provide n to the DOH within 72 hours of er to a resident's life or health ocident or incident in the nt practice was identified for residents reviewed for lents and was evidenced by dmission Record, Resident #2 order 20,488, with medical uded but were not limited to		1. Reportable event was reported investigated. 2. All residents residing in the facilithe potential to be affected by this deficient practice. 3. Education was completed for Administrator by Chief Clinical Offithe importance on reporting signification events within 72 hours of an immindanger to a resident's life or health resulting from an accident or incident the facility. 4. The Chief Clinical Officer, or dewill review reportable events week weeks then monthly for 2 months are met. The results of the audits will be revat the monthly QAPI meeting for 3 and as needed thereafter for any additional recommendations.	ility have icer on cant nent nent in esignee, ly for 4 to being viewed	

The annual Minimum Data Set (MDS), an

New Jersey Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			LETED
			7. BOILDING.		_	
		060417	B. WING		11/3	0/2023
					1 1170	OILULU
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTA	ARE AT CHERRY HIL	_L	NPEL AVE WI HILL, NJ 08			
040.15	CHMMADV CTA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	_	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON.	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
				,		
S 885	Continued From pa	ige 4	S 885			
	assessment tool us					
		re, dated Ex Order 26, 481, revealed				
		d short-term and long-term				
		The MDS also indicated that Ex Order 26. 4B1 as a resident.				
	resident #2 riad a	as a resident.				
		t #2's care pl <u>an revealed a</u>				
		sident had a Ex Order 26. 4B1.				
		ded an intervention to, "Give as ordered by doctor.				
		side effects and effectiveness."				
		t #2's Order Recap Report for				
		er 26. 4B1 revealed a				
	Ex Order 26. 4B1	ysician's Order (PO) for				
	LA Order 20. 4B1	. The PO specified				
		nouth every 12 hours for				
	Ex Order 26. 4B1					
	Review of Resident	t #2's Ex Order 26. 4B1 Medication				
		ord (MAR) revealed the				
		der 26.4BI order, with the				
	administration time	s of 9:00 AM and 9:00 PM.				
	The MAR reflected	the following documentation:				
	04/09/23 09:00 AM	: blank.				
	04/10/23 09:00 AM	: "Other/See Progress Notes"				
	04/10/23 09:00 PM	: "Other/See Progress Notes"				
	Review of the 04/09	9/23 Progress Notes (PN) did				
	not reveal any docเ	mentation that the				
	Ex Order 26. 4B1 was no	ot administered.				
	Review of the DN r	evealed an, "Order Note,"				
		I timed 11:30 AM, that the				
		armacy to check on the				
		e Ex Order 26. 4B1 . The				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMEN	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILDING.		_ c	;
		060417	B. WING			0/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
ARISTA	CARE AT CHERRY HIL	L L	.PEL AVE WI HILL, NJ 08			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 885	Continued From pa	age 5	S 885			
	pharmacy that the r	the nurse was told by the resident's Ex Order 26, 481 was on ould be delivered later that day.				
		evealed an "Orders- e," dated ^{Ex Order 26. 4B1} and timed Ex Order 26. 4B1				
		at the Ex Order 26, 4B1				
	hote," dated Ex Order 20 the resident missed medication Ex Order 2 the nurse called the find out when the mand was told around two Ex Order 20.481, one fit the second from 11 continued that the N and said that the resconder 20.481. At 11:20 P	and timed 11:48 PM, that dhis/her 9 PM continued that e pharmacy around 10 PM to nedication would be delivered d 12 AM. The Resident had rom 10:10 PM- 10:16 PM and 1:11 PM-11:17 PM. The PN Nurse Practitioner was notified esident should be sent to the PM, 9-1-1 was called and the ferred to the				
	documentation that made aware that R	ne PN did not reveal any other ta health care provider was desident #2 did not receive at 9:00 AM, at 9:00 PM.				
	regarding the Exorder 2 revealed that a sign and that the event very control of the event very c	Reportable Event Survey" """ """ """ """ """ """ """				

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED						
		A. BOILDING.			С						
060417				1	11/30/2023						
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE											
ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002											
OURANA DV OTA				TION	0.5						
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE							
S 885 Continued From pa	ge 6	S 885									
Investigation" (Sum Ex Order 26. 481 was me that according to the not available, "howethe physician to ma Summary section of was not delivered be Resident #2 to miss Ex Order 26. 481 on Mohad two witnessed and 11 PM and was During an interview at 02:28 PM, the Li Administrator (LNH the incident after respect of the Ombudsman (NJLT occurrence. The LN the incident was a person from the NJ	imary) section that a dose of issed on Sunday [2x Order 26. 481] and e nurse the [2x Order 26. 481] was ever, the nurse failed to call like them aware." The ontinued that the medication by the pharmacy which led to two more doses of inday, [2x Order 26. 481] Resident #2 [2x Order 26. 481] at 10 PM is sent to the [2x Order 26. 481]. Twith the surveyor on 11/30/23 censed Nursing Home A) stated the facility reported presentatives from the New	5 885									

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT												
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CON A. Building B. Wing	ISTRUCTIO	N				١	DATE 0)F REVI	SIT Y3	
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET	DDRESS, C	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE				
ARISTAC	ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL			1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST								
					CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002							
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).												
ITEI	М	DATE	ITEM		I	DATE	ITEM			DATE		
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5		
ID Prefix	F0690	Correction	ID Prefix	F0755	C	orrection	ID Prefix	F0842		Correc	tion	
Reg. #	483.25(e)(1)-(3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.45(a)(b)(1)-(3	B) Co	ompleted	Reg.#	483.20(f)(5), 4 (5)	83.70(i)(1)-	Comp	leted	
LSC		01/05/2024	LSC		01	/05/2024	LSC	(0)		01/05/2	2024	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	orrection	ID Prefix			Correc	tion	
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		C	ompleted	Reg. #			Comp	eted	
LSC			LSC				LSC					
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	orrection	ID Prefix			Correc	ction	
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		C	ompleted	Reg.#			Comp	eted	
LSC			LSC				LSC					
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			orrection	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correc		
LSC			LSC				LSC					
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	orrection	ID Prefix			Correc	ction	

REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) **REVIEWED BY** DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY CMS RO** (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Completed

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

Reg.#

LSC

Reg. #

LSC

Completed

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

Reg. #

11/30/2023

LSC

Page 1 of 1

EVENT ID:

M86V12

YES NO

Completed

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / DATE OF REVISIT **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 1/22/2024 060417 B. Wing **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1399 CHAPEL AVE WEST ARISTACARE AT CHERRY HILL CHERRY HILL, NJ 08002 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 ID Prefix S0885 Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) 8:39-9.4(e)(4) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed 01/05/2024 LSC 01/05/2024 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: M86V12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

11/30/2023